Richmond County
Miscellaneous Records, 1779-1939
5 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.082.928.3

accounts

an act for dividing Anson County (copy)
actuary table

oath of allegiance

bounty on wild animals

business records

bond not to remove a child of color from county

citizenship

records concerning organization of first annual convention of
clerks of superior court

coroner's inquest

C.R.082.928.4

admission to county home

county line

oath that court was held

notice of court of Oyer and Terminer

registration of ear mark

meeting of members of bar to eulogize Samuel Person and
Alexander Little

resolution to eulogize John W. Cole

extradition of criminal from South Carolina
arrangements for a fair

receipt for Fayetteville Observer

free trader (Mirilla J. Smith)

injunction to prevent sale of property lost gambling
grand jury reports

document opposing President Grant

homestead records

C.R.082.928.5

alleged improper immigration of Negro into the state

1844, 1901

1779

no date

no date

1798-1802, 1809, no
date

1834-1917

no date

1807-1939

1907
1845-1870

1898
1823, 1852, 1853
1860
1864
1856

1869

1895

1892

1850

1865

1894

1786

1779-1908, no date
no date

1849-1912

1853



insolvent debtors
jury lists

liquor records
letters

C.R.082.928.6

lunacy records

proposal to carry mail

list of managers

marriage and family records

memorandum book of J. A. McCauley

list of miles

statement of service of Thomas Adcock and William Mullen from
1778-1779

Revolutionary War pension applications

application for bounty on Confederate soldier

claims on deceased soldiers

cases concerning harboring deserter

relief to indigent soldiers' families

letter acknowledging receipt of bells and other metal at the C.S.A.
Armory

letter from C.S.A. Representative T. C. Fuller concerning petitions
sent to War Department

letters from Martin R. McDonald, a captured C.S.A. soldier in the
U.S. prison at Johnson's Island, Ohio

lists of Confederate soldiers

application for Confederate pension

records concerning volunteers

claim of R. T. Long (proof of Unionist sympathies)

list of names

list of Russell Davenport's notes and accounts

list of notes due D. P. McDonald

ordinary bonds

list of tavern keepers

rates allowed tavern keepers

pardon of John Hubbard

petition for pardon

petition to release Thomas Crawford from prison

county pension

photographic negative of child and chicken

advertisement of play "Yankee Modesty,"

1785-1914, no date
1843-1898
1867-1898

1782-1935, no date

1833-1901, no date
1843

no date

1841-1939

no date

no date

1792

1832-1840, no date
1863

1862, 1864, 1865
1863, 1864
1862-1867, no date

1862
1864

1864

no date
1893
1862, 1867, no date
1877

no date
1833

1845
1784-1813
1792

1790

1817

1827

1811

1917

no date

no date



poem

C.R.082.928.7

power of attorney
records concerning courthouse

records concerning fence

jail

lunatic asylum

poor house

stocks

statement of condition of records and recommendations for
improvement

summons to make returns of amounts purchased

certificate of formation of the Richmond and Union Agricultural
Society

order allowing county solicitor to use Grand Jury room as office
admission of solvency

speech to members of Woodmen of the World

State's Day set

examination of Stray Book

territory assignments

motion to thank M. L. Douglass

resolution to thank A. L. McDonald

certification of accuracy of transcript

voluntary execution of legal instrument

weekly reports

1854, no date

1806-1925
1790-1925

1889, 1902, 1903, no
date

1807-1879, no date
1853

1853

1835, 1837

1856
1899

1857
no date
1858-1863
no date
1849
1799
no date
no date
1886
1883
1912
1872



