Richmond County Miscellaneous Records, 1779-1939 5 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.082.928.3

accounts an act for dividing Anson County (copy)	1844, 1901 1779 no date
actuary table oath of allegiance	no date
	1798-1802, 1809, no
bounty on wild animals	date
business records	1834-1917
bond not to remove a child of color from county	no date
citizenship	1807-1939
records concerning organization of first annual convention of	
clerks of superior court	1907
coroner's inquest	1845-1870

C.R.082.928.4

admission to county home	1898
county line	1823, 1852, 1853
oath that court was held	1860
notice of court of Oyer and Terminer	1864
registration of ear mark	1856
meeting of members of bar to eulogize Samuel Person and	
Alexander Little	1869
resolution to eulogize John W. Cole	1895
extradition of criminal from South Carolina	1892
arrangements for a fair	1850
receipt for Fayetteville Observer	1865
free trader (Mirilla J. Smith)	1894
injunction to prevent sale of property lost gambling	1786
grand jury reports	1779-1908, no date
document opposing President Grant	no date
homestead records	1849-1912

C.R.082.928.5

alleged improper immigration of Negro into the state	1853
--	------

insolvent debtors jury lists liquor records letters 1785-1914, no date 1843-1898 1867-1898 1782-1935, no date

C.R.082.928.6

lunacy records	1833-1901, no date
proposal to carry mail	1843
list of managers	no date
marriage and family records	1841-1939
memorandum book of J. A. McCauley	no date
list of miles	no date
statement of service of Thomas Adcock and William Mullen from	
1778-1779	1792
Revolutionary War pension applications	1832-1840, no date
application for bounty on Confederate soldier	1863
claims on deceased soldiers	1862, 1864, 1865
cases concerning harboring deserter	1863, 1864
relief to indigent soldiers' families	1862-1867, no date
letter acknowledging receipt of bells and other metal at the C.S.A.	
Armory	1862
letter from C.S.A. Representative T. C. Fuller concerning petitions	
sent to War Department	1864
letters from Martin R. McDonald, a captured C.S.A. soldier in the	
U.S. prison at Johnson's Island, Ohio	1864
lists of Confederate soldiers	no date
application for Confederate pension	1893
records concerning volunteers	1862, 1867, no date
claim of R. T. Long (proof of Unionist sympathies)	1877
list of names	no date
list of Russell Davenport's notes and accounts	1833
list of notes due D. P. McDonald	1845
ordinary bonds	1784-1813
list of tavern keepers	1792
rates allowed tavern keepers	1790
pardon of John Hubbard	1817
petition for pardon	1827
petition to release Thomas Crawford from prison	1811
county pension	1917
photographic negative of child and chicken	no date
advertisement of play "Yankee Modesty,"	no date

poem

C.R.082.928.7

power of attorney	1806-1925
records concerning courthouse	1790-1925
	1889, 1902, 1903, no
records concerning fence	date
jail	1807-1879, no date
lunatic asylum	1853
poor house	1853
stocks	1835, 1837
statement of condition of records and recommendations for	
improvement	1856
summons to make returns of amounts purchased	1899
certificate of formation of the Richmond and Union Agricultural	
Society	1857
order allowing county solicitor to use Grand Jury room as office	no date
admission of solvency	1858-1863
speech to members of Woodmen of the World	no date
State's Day set	1849
examination of Stray Book	1799
territory assignments	no date
motion to thank M. L. Douglass	no date
resolution to thank A. L. McDonald	1886
certification of accuracy of transcript	1883
voluntary execution of legal instrument	1912
weekly reports	1872